
Norman County Township Officers 2024 
 
 

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Anthony    
Jerry Hanson 
End of Term: 2025 
2631 County Highway 18 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-4833 

Randy Hanson 
End of Term: 2027 
2536 200th Street 
Halstad MN 56548 
218-784-4246 

Gale Odegaard 
End of Term: 2026 
2291 220th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-8056 

Craig Steen 
End of Term: 2025 
1833 County Highway 21 
Halstad MN 56548 
218-456-2540 

    
 Peter Steen 

End of Term: 2026 
1774 County Highway 21 
Halstad MN 56548 
218-456-2665 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Bear Park    
Steve Gullickson 
End of Term: 2027 
3140 450th Street 
Bejou MN 56516 
218-556-3028 
sbgull@gvtel.com  

Philip Swenson 
End of Term: 2027 
4253 340th Ave 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-686-4297 
farmerswen@gmail.com 
 

Diane Littlefield 
End of Term: 2027 
4211 County Highway 1 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-280-2290 
littlefield@gvtel.com  

Vickie Thronson 
End of Term: 2025 
2908 450th Street 
Gary MN 56545 
701-730-3515 
v_thronson@hotmail.com  

    
 Matthew Sirjord 

End of Term: 2025 
3027 County Hwy 36 
Gary MN 56545 
218-289-2744 
msirjord@hotmail.com 
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Flom    
Corey Hoseth 
End of Term: 2026 
1486 460th St 
Mahnomen MN 56557 
218-766-2134 
flomia2@arvig.net 
 

Norman Myers 
End of Term: 2027 
1351 County Highway 36 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
763-242-5838 
nmyers2@arvig.net 

Christina Lien 
End of Term: 2026 
1063 County Highway 38 
Flom MN 56541 
701-219-4335 
clien22@arvig.net  

Michael Baukol 
End of Term: 2025 
1280 460th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-850-0232 
mbaukol@tvutel.com 
 

 Michael Klemetson 
End of Term: 2025 
PO Box 266 1095 Co Hwy 38 
Flom MN 56541 
701-219-3769 
mklemets@arvig.net  
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Fossum    
Michael Christensen 
End of Term: 2026 
4410 180th Avenue 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
701-866-2514 
sunnybrookfarms@gmail.com  

Daniel Cook 
End of Term: 2024 
4643 200th Avenue 
Mahnomen MN 56557 
701-238-2376 
cookieman191927@outlook.com  

  Laura Boreen 
End of Term: Appointed 
1826 460th St 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-850-7835 
lboreen@gmail.com 
  

    
 Ben Kettner 

End of Term: 2024 
4611 200th Avenue 
Mahnomen MN 56557 
218-261-1313 
ben_kettner@hotmail.com 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Good Hope    
Steven B. Lee 
End of Term: 2025 
3255 190th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
218-415-1114 

Gene Ueland 
End of Term: 2026 
2952 180th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
218-415-1281 

Elizabeth Lee 
End of Term: 2026 
1834 290th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-886-6640 
Lizlee336@gmail.com 
 

Kathi Burd 
End of Term: 2025 
1892 300th Ave 
Ada MN 56510  
701-436-6082 
amenia55@outlook.com 
  

    
 Terry L. Burd 

End of Term: 2027 
1892 300th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-415-1811 
mnskeeter@live.com  

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Green Meadow    
Corey Hanson 
End of Term: 03/2027 
2758 330th Street 
Gary MN 56545 
218-230-3768 
cmhanson@outlook.com 

Chuck Ruebke 
End of Term: 03/2025 
2245 County Highway 24 
Ada MN 56510 
218-556-0170 

Nicole Albaugh 
End of Term: 03/2026 
3148 240th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
612-805-4256 
nikcherie1@gmail.com  

Korey Hegreberg 
End of Term: 3/2025 
3174 County Highway 23 
Ada MN 56510 
218-308-0720 
koreyh76@gmail.com  

    
 Kevin Jensen 

End of Term: 03/2026 
3171 280th Avenue 
Gary MN 56545 
218-356-8679 
kjensen@arvig.net 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Halstad    
Philip Hellerud 
End of Term: 2025 
1587 County Highway 19 
Halstad MN 56548 
701-793-2926 

Greg Schilling 
End of Term: 2027 
2767 140th Street 
Halstad MN 56548 
701-799-5715 
arcticneck@yahoo.com  

Jake Bitker 
End of Term: 2026 
2287 170th St 
Halstad MN 56548 
218-766-4409 
jake@performanceautofargo.com 

Todd Westcott 
End of Term: 2025 
2433 107th Street 
Halstad MN 56548 
218-474-1447 
twestcott@rrv.net  

    
 Garrett Christianson 

End of Term: 2026 
2216 120th Street 
Halstad MN 56548 
701-361-7484 
gchristianson@rrv.net  
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Hegne    
Neil Rockstad 
End of Term: 2027 
2045 210th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-766-5014 
neilrockstad@gmail.com  

Kim Sorenson 
End of Term: 2025 
2388 State Highway 200 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-8020 
remaxrealtor56@gmail.com  

Mary Ann Bell 
End of Term: 2026 
1943 220th Street 
Hendrum MN 56550 
218-415-0514 
maryannb@ada.k12.mn.us 
 

Paul Brommenschenkel 
End of Term: 2025 
PO Box 282 
Ada MN 56510 
218-556-2681 
adaelec@loretel.net 
 

    
 Steven Barkve 

End of Term: 2026 
2131 220th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
218-368-4112 
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Hendrum    
Dan Brommenschenkel 
End of Term: 2025 
1506 State Highway 200 
Hendrum MN 56550 
218-790-6240 
dbromm@rrv.net  

Angie Crompton 
End of Term: 2027 
1625 145th Street 
Hendrum MN 56550 
701-361-1828 
angiehage75@gmail.com 
 

Diane Brommenschenkel 
End of Term: 2026 
1506 State Highway 200 
Hendrum MN 56550 
218-790-4979 
dbromm@rrv.net  

Bret Holte 
End of Term: 2025 
1366 State Highway 200 
Hendrum MN 56550 
218-456-6359 
bholte@gmail.com 
 

    
 Matt Horn 

End of Term: 2026 
1644 170th Street 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6166 

mhorntrucking@gmail.com  

 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Home Lake    
Loyal Sakrismo 
End of Term: 2026 
1015 410th Street 
Ulen MN 56585 
218-584-5486 
lsakrismo@gmail.com 

Donald LaPort 
End of Term: 2027 
1324 400th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-584-1001 

Rhonda Opsahl 
End of Term: 2026 
1222 State Highway 32 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
Home: 218-584-5173 
rhondao@nce.k12.mn.us  

Tyler Opsahl 
End of Term: 2025 
1343 400th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-556-5048 
tylerofarm@gmail.com 

    
 Curtis Reardon 

End of Term: 2025 
3709 140th Avenue 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-766-7576 
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Lake Ida    
Stewart Purrington 
End of Term: 2027 
3196 190th Avenue 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-784-2485 

Mark Visser 
End of Term: 2026 
3174 County Highway 27 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-784-2982 
mrvisser@loretel.net  

Wayne Brandt 
End of Term: 2026 
3034 State Highway 200 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-4774 

Renee Visser 
End of Term: 2025 
3174 Co Hwy 27 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-784-2982 
mrvisser@loretel.net 

    
 William Ruebke 

End of Term: 2025 
3050 210th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-2366 
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Lee    
Paul Houglum 
End of Term: 2027 
1539 County Highway 39 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6464 
218-790-2693 
pchouglum@yahoo.com  

Marvis Thompson 
End of Term: 2025 
1618 County Highway 39 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6642 
701-388-5971 

Sally Gullekson 
End of Term: 2026 
1333 County Highway 39 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6302 
218-790-3917 
gullek@loretel.net  
 

Jeffrey C. Nelson 
End of Term: 2025 
1325 110th Avenue 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6584 
701-261-0683 

    
 Dan Krogstad 

End of Term: 2026 
1108 140th Street 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6711 
218-790-6511 
krogstadfarm@loretel.net  
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Lockhart    
Mike Petry 
End of Term: 2027 
2724 320th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-3571 
 

Kary Peterson 
End of Term: 2025 
3123 260th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
218-766-8350 
kpeterson@loretel.net  

Mandi Peterson  
End of Term: 2026 
3123 260th Street   
Ada MN 56510 
218-556-9491 
kpeterson@loretel.net 

Jon Peterson 
End of Term: 2025 
2971 State Hwy 9 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-4419 

jpeterson1@loretel.net 

 
    
 Mark Hanson 

End of Term: 2026 
2502 County Hwy 5 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-2780 

  

    
CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Mary    
David Arends 
End of Term: 2025 
1166 190th Street 
Perley MN 56574 
218-790-3218 

farming411@hotmail.com 

Wayne Lee 
End of Term: 2026 
1462 180th St  
Perley MN 56574 
701-361-8158 
houglum@loretel.net 
 

Aaron Borgen 
End of Term: 2026 
1855 140th Ave 
Perley MN 56574 
701-219-0740 
aaron.borgen@outlook.com 

Val Thom 
602 W 7th Ave 
Ada MN 56510 
218-849-2861 
thom_valerie@yahoo.com 

 Mike Myers 
End of Term: 2027 
2363 County Hwy 39 
Borup MN  56519 
218-790-7282 
Xtreme302004@yahoo.com 
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

McDonaldsville    
Erik Rockstad 
End of Term:  Jan 2027 
2806 190th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-3741 
gbgejr@loretel.net  

Jared Heitman 
End of Term: Jan 2025 
1733 245th Street 
Ada MN 56510 
612-280-3827 

jaredheit44@gmail.com  

Danielle Brommenschenkel 
End of Term: Jan 2027 
1779 County Highway 64 
Ada MN 56510 
701-212-8144 
daniellerhea@yahoo.com  

Mindy Kinkade 
End of Term: Jan 2025 
1939 County Highway 35 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-7468 
mindykin1@me.com  

    
 Andy Wagner 

End of Term: Jan 2025 
2501 180th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
701-412-6860 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Pleasant View    
Duane Hanson 
End of Term: 2026 
2353 240th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-766-3664 
oliverman1650@yahoo.com 
 

Robert Visser 
End of Term: 2027 
2780 County Highway 23 
Ada MN 56510 
218-766-9091 

Brad Visser 
End of Term: 2026 
2412 270th Street 
Ada MN 56510-9335 
218-415-0195 
bradv.3006@gmail.com 
 

Marti Sip 
End of Term: 2025 
2358 State Highway 9 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-4575 
mnrsip@loretel.net 

    
 Loyal Sip 

End of Term: 2025 
2357 State Highway 9 
Ada MN 56510 
218-556-3501 
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 
Rockwell    
Harvey Dahl 
End of Term: 2025 
3150 110th Avenue 
Borup MN 56519 
218-494-3749 
ddahl1943@hotmail.com 

Jerry Bergstrom 
End of Term: 2027 
1543 County Highway 28 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-556-8047 
jkbergie@arvig.net  

Val Thom 
End of Term: 2025 
602 7th Avenue West 
Ada MN 56510 
218-849-2861 
thom_valerie@yahoo.com  

Same as Clerk 

    
 Shawn Crompton 

End of Term: 2026 
1289 310th Street 
Borup MN 56519 
218-784-8184 
hogman102000@yahoo.com 
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Shelly    
David Swenson 
End of Term: 2027 
1245 305th Avenue 
Shelly MN 56581 
218-886-8365 
busdriverswen@gmail.com  

Gregg Holte 
End of Term: 2026 
2911 130th Street 
Shelly MN 56581 
218-886-7182 
g.holte@steffesgroup.com  

Mark Dohman  
End of Term: 2026 
407 2nd Street   
Shelly MN 56581 
218-415-1509 
ShellyTownshipMN@outlook.com 
 

Kristi Bowling 
End of Term: 2025 
3190 US Highway 75 
Shelly MN 56581 
218-886-7385 
kristijobowling@gmail.com 

    
 James Bowling 

End of Term: 2025 
3190 US Highway 75 
Shelly MN 56581 
218-886-7385 
james.patrick.bowling@gmail.com  

  

    

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Spring Creek    
Aaron Werpy 
End of Term: 2027 
2914 330th Street 
Gary MN 56545 
701-429-1548 
k.m.werpy@gmail.com 
 

David Lehmann 
End of Term: 2025 
3483 County Highway 1 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-280-5745 
lehmtron@gvtel.com 

Kari Lehmann 
End of Term: 2025 
3483 County Hwy 1 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-280-6831 
Kari.Lehmann@titanmachinery.com 
 

Lisa Aanenson 
End of Term: 2026 
3500 310th Avenue 
Gary MN 56545 
218-289-6046 
aanensonlisa@yahoo.com 

    
 Cary Sip Jr 

End of Term: 2026 
3376 County Highway 1 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-415-0107 
Cjsip03@gmail.com  
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Strand    
Nick Pederson 
End of Term: 2025 
4083 240th Ave 
Gary MN 56545 
218-261-0855 
nick@skaurud.com 
 

Mark Chisholm 
End of Term: 2026 
3511 260th Ave 
Gary MN 56545 
218-356-8507 

Norman Gullingsrud 
End of Term: 2026 
2457 County Highway 34 
Gary MN 56545 
218-849-8222 
normangullingsrud@gmail.com  

Jody Pederson 
End of Term: 2025 
4083 240th Avenue 
Gary MN 56545 
218-521-0379 

jodypederson1979@gmail.com  

 Ron Pinske 
End of Term: 2027 
4062 State Highway 200 
Gary MN 56545 
218-850-9948 
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CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Sundal    
Kyle Tucker 
End of Term: 2025 
3058 State Highway 32 
Gary MN 56545 
218-289-7369 
tucker@aero.und.edu  

Timothy Oistad 
End of Term: 2027 
3617 300th Avenue 
Gary MN 56545 
218-289-7238 
oistad.tim88@gmail.com 

Sharon Josephson 
End of Term: 2026 
3921 340th Avenue 
Fertile MN 56540 
218-945-6975 

Wallace Nelson 
End of Term: 2025 
2941 400th Street 
Gary MN 56545  
218-350-2020 

 Travis Fuchs 
End of Term: 2026 
4052 320th Ave  
Fertile MN 56540 
218-289-1143  

tfuchs81@hotmail.com    

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Waukon    
Cory Valen 
End of Term: 2025 
2549 450th Street 
Gary MN 56545 
218-415-1853 
9452.cory@gmail.com 
 

Dylan Sather  
End of Term: 2026 
2591 County Hwy 36 
Gary MN 56545 
218-930-0192 

sathe101@crk.umn.edu  

Randal Gorder 
End of Term: 2026 
2513 County Highway 36 
Gary MN 56545 
701-388-5923 
Waukon.township@arvig.net 
 

Same as Clerk 

 Patrick Halland 
End of Term: 2027 
4549 260th Avenue 
Gary MN 56545 
218-849-2865 
patahalland@yahoo.com  

  

    

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Wild Rice    
Wayne Thom 
End of Term: 2025 
1782 355th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-584-8338 

Doug Stack 
End of Term: 2026 
1899 370th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-261-0716 

Michael Boman 
End of Term: 2026 
3925 180th Avenue 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-242-9442 

Mara Halvorson 
End of Term: 2025 
3950 County Highway 31 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-584-5274/775-304-3838 
mara_halvorson@yahoo.com 

    
 Kel Krueger 

End of Term: 2027 
1603 400th Street 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-584-8638 
 

  

CHAIRMAN SUPERVISORS CLERK TREASURER 

Winchester    
Rob Myers 
End of Term: 2026 
2533 County Highway 39 
Borup MN 56519 
218-784-8076 

Timothy Weber 
End of Term: 2027 
1048 240th Street 
Borup MN 56519 
218-474-1048 

Scott Stevenson 
End of Term: 2026 
2582 150th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
701-799-5550 
stevenson@loretel.net 
 

Yuri Johnson 
End of Term: 2025 
1467 County Highway 24 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-8085 
ysjohnson12@hotmail.com 

    
 Larry Hilde 

End of Term: 2025 
2949 150th Avenue 
Ada MN 56510 
218-289-5060 
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City Officials 
 

MAYOR COUNCILMEN CLERK TREASURER 

ADA    
John Hintz  
jhintz@adamn.gov  
701-412-5517 

Josh Mathsen 
Casey Krieger 
Kim Lewis 
Scott Erickson 
Shawn Roux 
Mike Nelson 
Scott Nordquist 

Ashley Larson 
15 4th Ave E. 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-5522 (Office) 
alarson@adamn.gov 
 

Doug Marcussen 
15 4th Ave E. 
Ada MN 56510 
218-784-5520 (Office) 

dmarcussen@adamn.gov 
 

    

BORUP    
William Hennen 
701-238-4633 

Sue Schuele 
Nancy Crompton 
Justin Wilhelm 

Jan Babler 
PO Box 4 
Borup MN 56519 
218-582-3238 
janb@feltontel.net  

Renae Wilhelm 
201 3rd Street 
Borup MN 56519 
218-280-7092 
chopperjr@live.com 

  

GARY    
Kelly (Buck) Engen 
218-280-1487 

Dennis Jacobson 
Lynn Thordal 
Bryan Thronson 
Melissa (Missy) Netland 

Belinda (Bindy) Thronson 
2494 380th St 
Gary MN 56545 
218-422-5935 
citygary@arvig.net  

Marlene Knutson 
309 3rd Avenue East 
Gary MN 56545 
218-356-8667 

    

HALSTAD    
Darin Johnson 
Darin.Johnson@halstad.com 
End of Term: 2025 
218-456-2538 

Brandon Mickelson- 2025 
Donna Scholl- 2025 
Gaylord Christianson- 2027 
Peter Jacobson- 2027 

Allison Tice 
Term: Appointed 
405 2nd Avenue West 
Halstad MN 56548 
hmuoffice@rrv.net  
218-456-2128  

Same as Clerk 

    

HENDRUM    
Curt Johannsen 
End of Term: 2024 
PO Box 111 
Hendrum MN 56550 
701-799-6732 

chj74@live.com  

Mike Smart- 2024 
Paul Baukol- 2026 
Brian Schlapkohl- 2024 
Lues Lopez- 2026 

Keri Plemmons 
Term: Indefinite 
308 Main St E 
Hendrum MN 56550 
218-861-6210 (Office) 
hendrum@loretel.net 

Same as Clerk 

    

PERLEY    
Ann L Kruse 
218-861-6170 
701-306-8720 

Mike Carney 
Ronald Nelson 
Rod Ambuehl 
Denny Hanson 

Heather Folz 
205 Main St 
PO Box 437 
Perley MN 56574 
218-861-6170 

Same as Clerk 
cityofperley@loretel.net 

    

SHELLY    
Ron Cakebread 
218-280-2874 

Thomas S Keeney JR 
Todd Swalstad 
Gene Dybing 
George Swenson 

Mark Dohman 
101 West McKinley Ave 
City Hall 
Shelly MN 56581 
218-886-8355 (Office) 

Same as Clerk 

 
 
CityofShelly@outlook.com  

    

TWIN VALLEY    
Mike Bolton Tracy Christianson 

Paul Bekkerus 
Mark Askelson 
Mike Lampton 

Rachel Johnson 
City Hall 
PO Box 307 
Twin Valley MN 56584 
218-584-5254 (Office) 
218 584-5723 (Fax) 

Same as Clerk 
tvcity@tvutel.com  
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